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Site Location of
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Village income, Investment for Electrification and calculated cost(Return:100%, Discount:052)

* P:Photovoltaic, D:Dicsel Generation, M:Microhydro Generation Page-1
* Douar Income Fixed cost  Accumulated  percentage Cost
D Us3 Uss Uss

p Agouni 81713 51,469 51,469 0.4% 11.3
p Tamsoulte 8,247 58,017 109,487 0.8% 114
p Ighil Sdideac (Draa Rkik) 9,195 25,055 134,541 1.0% 115
p Tadcheit 9,664 51,219 185,761 1.4% 114
p Tigouder (Ben said, Zyoubt) 9,859 42,202 227,962 1.8% 116
p Afella Ovassif 9,917 40,899 268,361 2.1% 10.9
p Oumast 9,998 60,737 329,598 2.6% 11.3
d Agouns 10,288 78,365 408,463 32% 94
p Zaouit 10,759 15,787 424,250 3.3% 12.1
p Agadir Ait Brahim 16,971 47,169 471,419 3.7% 11.2
p DarJamaa Ait Ali 11,952 106,046 577,465 4.5% i1.6
p Anfeg 12,405 26,414 603,879 4,745 114
p Amezi 12,381 63,206 667,085 5.2% 11.5
p Tagadint 12,999 102,996 770,082 6.0% 12.7
p Chaabat Tarik (Talet N'Tghharast) 13,491 94,503 864,584 6.7% 11.6
p Anfrioune 14,070 128,528 993,112 1.7% 13.0
p louraghan 14,237 31,603 1,024,715 7.9% 11.5
p Tizi 14,360 101,357 1,126,073 8.7% 11.3
p lzalaghan {Dar Brahim Ou Ali) 14,437 22,336 1,148,408 8.9% 11.8
p Amagdour 15,412 38,151 1,186,559 9.2% 11.4
p Aguersouak 15,318 35,054 1,222,213 9.5% 11.7
p  Addar Ait Ali 16,356 40,564 1,262,777 9.8% 12.0
p Tamaterte 16,768 94,738 1,352,515 10.5% 14.3
m  Alla Qumazri 17,539 482,560 1,840,075 14.3% 29.8
p Aghbalou 17,655 155,046 1,995,121 15.5% 114
p Agadir Ait Bourd 18,194 101,414 2,096,535 16.2% 11.1
m  Anfli 18,614 731,160 2,827,695 21.9% 14.4
p Tazatourt 19,005 58,849 2,886,544 22.4% 115
d Abadou 19,146 84,206 2,970,750 23.0% 93
p Tifinl 19,550 191,929 3,162,679 24.5% 13.0
p Ait Hmad 19,934 85,542 3,248,220 25.2% 114
p Tizgui 20,082 103,827 3,352,047 26.0% 11.4
d Ait Smil 20,467 111,423 3,463,470 26.5% 8.5
p Ezzaouite 20,476 43,279 3,506,749 27.2% 15.7
p  Ait Ouzkii 20,773 68,644 3,575,394 27.7% 11.3
d Ait Bourd 20,792 76,620 3,652,014 28.3% 9.5
p Adghouss 21,178 107,611 3,759,624 728.1% 13.2
p Derb Chem’s 21,208 104,908 3,864,532 29.9% 1 1_.5
p lkiss 21,489 143,415 4,007,947 31.0% 12.9
p AitHsain 21,723 24,777 4,032,724 31.2% 12.0
p Tifratine 22,443 171,948 4,204,672 32.6% 13.0
p Tizgui 22,475 85,542 4,290,214 33.2% 114
p Ait Boubker 22.476 26,386 4,316,600 33.4% 12.0
p  Ansa 22,910 129,747 4,446,347 34.4% 13.3
p Tinerhouhrine 23,016 68,952 4,515,299 35.07% 14.0
p Ail Zitoun 23,220 58,074 4,573.373 B4 10.9
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Village income, Investment for Electrification and calculated cost(Return: 100%,Discount:0%%)

* P:Photovollaic, D:Diesel Generation, M:Microhydro Genesation Pape-2

M Douar Income Fixed cost  Accumuiated  percentage Cost

, DH US$ Uuss uss
p Adar Baragha 23,362 19,866 5,103,799 39.5% 114
d Douzrou 23,449 155,298 5,259,097 40.7% 1.7
d Toulkine 23,742 135,709 5,394,806 41.8% 8.0
p Tamsoult 24,220 7,908 5,402,714 41.8% 11.0
p  Agadir Baragha 24,673 68,644 5,471,358 42.4% 11.3
d  Ait Quimane 24,918 109,899 5,581,257 43.2% 83
p [t AitAlla 25119 39,233 5,620,490 43.5% 11.7
p Assaka 25,203 80,625 5,701,119 44.2% 11.7
p Bouchiha Bon Omar 25,547 116,339 5,817,458 45.1% 11.6
p Sqousr 25,614 78,715 5,866,173 45.7% i1.5
p Boukhelf 26,110 149,301 6,045,475 46.8% 115
p Tacheddirt 26,151 137,904 6,183,379 47.9% 13.8
d Aii Bouzid 26,368 87,336 6,270,715 48.6% 3.9
o Tachbibt Kabli 26,406 53,632 6,324,347 49.0% 11.8
p Awin Mazouz 26,770 116,673 6,441,020 49.9% 11.5
p Tarast 27,537 82,323 6,523,343 50.5% 12.0
p Aguenze 27,732 35,654 6,538,997 50.8% 11.7
p Ait Tirghit 27,815 84,460 6,643,457 51.5% 11.2
p Bel Abbas 28,494 242,779 6,886,236 533% 114
p  Ait M'Barek 25,668 51,219 6,937,455 53.7% 114
p Aghella 30,230 136,593 7,074,050 54.8% 13.0
d Ait Aimane 31,688 80,117 7,154,167 55.4% 9.5
p [Imiki 31,829 85,202 7,239,459 56.1% 11.3
p  Tagadirt (At Bouimzgan) 32,643 46,087 7,283,546 56.4% 11.0
p Afella Ighil 33,452 17,147 7,302,693 56.6% 118
p Ail Aamara Loued 34,604 140,312 7,443,005 57.6% 11.5
p Tachbibt Echatoui 35,571 53,632 7,496,638 58.1% 11.8
m [nzaine 426 36,250 1,563,570 9,060,203 70.2% 9.1
p [fit Baragha 36,770 60,487 9,120,694 70.6% 11.3
m  Adardour 168 38,651 869,030 9,989,724 77.4% 13.3
m Arg 206 39,848 956,980 10,946,704 84.8% 117
p  Asgoune 41,619 52,301 10,999,005 85.2% 11.6
p Lakasrna 43,005 50,138 11,049,143 85.6% 11.2
d  Thoirt 43,039 162,173 11,211,316 86.8% 7.6
p Tassa Quirgane 44,693 120,010 11,331,326 87.8% .. 13.1
d Ansmrou 47,945 115,639 11,446,965 88.7% 8.3
p Anermi 51,135 193,838 11,643,803 90.2% 134
m  Tidsi 110 62,646 677,210 12,323,013 95.4% 158
p Id Aissa 70,251 102,607 12,425,620 96.2% 14.1
p lgrem 73,168 62,922 12,488,542 96.7% 14.1
p Tizi Qussem 80,133 160,373 12,648,914 98.0% 13.4
p Talat Ait [hla 80,368 146,444 12,795,359 99.1% 12.8
d Lemdinat 88,562 116,280 12,911,639 100.0% 3.3
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Re-arranged by Cost(Return: 100%, Discount:0%) page-1
* Douar Income Fixedcost  Accumulated  percentage  Clost
DH Us$ Uss Uss

m  Alla Oumari 42 17,539 482,560 482,560 3.7% 29.8
m [d Ssior 69 23,233 510,560 993,120 7.7% 19.1
m Tidsi 110 62,616 677,210 1,670,330 12.9% 158
p Ezzaouite 20,476 43,279 1,713,609 13.3% 15.7
m  Anfli 129 18,614 731,160 2,444,769 18.9% 144
p Tamalerte 16,768 94,738 2,539,507 19.7% 143
p lgrem 73,168 62,922 2,602,429 20.2% 14.1
p  Id Aissa 70,251 102,607 2,705,036 21.0% 14.1
p Tinechovhring 23,036 68,952 2,773,988 21.5% 14.0
p Tacheddint 26,151 137,904 2,911,892 22.6% 138
p Tizi Qussem 80,138 160,373 3,072,265 23.8% 134
p Anermi 51,133 198,838 3,271,102 25.3% 13.4
p Ansa 22,910 125,747 3,400,849 26.3% 133
m Adardour 168 38,651 869,030 4,269,879 33.1% 13.3
p Adghouss 21,178 167,611 4,377,490 33.9% 13.2
p Tassa Quirganc 44,693 120,010 4,497,500 34.8% 13.1
p Tifratine 22,443 171,948 4,669,448 36.2% 13.0
p Tifint 19,530 191,929 4,861,377 31.9% 13.0
p Anfriouns 14,070 128,528 4,989,905 38.6% 13.0
p Aghelia 30,230 136,595 5,126,500 39.7% 13.0
p lkiss 21,489 143,415 3,269,915 40.8% 12.9
p Talat Ait thla 80,368 146,444 5,416,359 41.9% 12.8
p ‘Tagadirt 12,999 102,996 5,519,356 42,7% 12.7
p Zaouil 10,759 15,787 5,535,143 42.9% 12.1
p Addar Ait Ali 16,356 40,564 5,575,107 43.2% 12.0
p Ait Hsain 21,723 24,7717 5,600,454 43.4% 12,0
p Ait Boubker 22,476 26,386 5,626,870 43.6% 120
p Tarast 27,537 82,323 5,709,193 44.2% 12.0
p Tachbibt Kabli 26,466 53,632 5,762,825 44.6% 11.8
p Tachbibt Echatoui 35,571 53,632 5,816,438 45.0% 118
p Afella Ighi 33,452 17,147 5,833,605 45.2% 1.8
p [zalaghan (Dar Brahim Qu Ali) 14,437 22,336 5,855,940 45.4% 11.8
p Assaka 25,203 80,629 5,936,569 46.0% 11.7
m  Arg 206 39,848 956,980 6,893,549 53.4% 11.7
p Ifit Ait Alla 25,119 39,233 6,932,782 319% 11.7
p Ageersouak - 15,518 35,654 6,968,436 54.0%% 11.7
p Aguenze 21,7132 35,654 7,004,039 54.2% 1.7
p Tigouder (Ben said, Zyoubt) - 9,859 42,202 7,046,291 54.6% 1.6
p  Asgoune ' 41,619 52,301 7,098,592 35.0% 11.6
p Chaabat Tarik (Talet N'Tghharast) 13,491 - 94,503 7,193,693 35.7% 11.6
p Bouchiha Bon Omar 25,547 116,339 7,309,434 56.6% 11.6
p DarJamaa Ait Ali 11,952 106,046 7,415,480 57.4% 116
p Boukhelf 26,110 149,301 7,564,782 58.6% 1.5
p Tazatount 19,005 38,849 7,623,631 39.0% 1t.5
p  Sqour ~ 25614 78,715 7,702,346 59.7% 11.5
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Re-arranged by Cost(Return:100%, Discount:0%) _ page-2

* Douar Income _ Fixed cost  Accumulated  percentage  Cosl

DH Us$ uUss Uss$
p Ait Aamara Loued 34,604 140,312 7,842,658 60.7% 115
p lghil Sdidene (Draa Rkik) 9,195 25,055 7,867,713 60.9% 11.5
p  Awin Mazouz 26,770 116,673 7,984,386 61.8% 115
p Agouni 8,173 51,469 8,035,855 62.2% 11.5
p Amezi 12,881 63,206 8,099,061 62.7% 115
p [louraghan 14,237 31,603 8,130,664 63.0% 11.5
p Derb Chem’s 21,208 104,908 8,235,573 63.8% 11.5
p Amagdour 15,412 38,151 8,273,724 64.1% 11.4
p Tamsoulte 8,247 58,017 8,331,741 64.5% 11.4
p Tadchent 9,664 51,219 8,382,961 64.9% 114
p  Ait MBarek 29,668 51,219 8,434,180 65.3% 114
p Anfeg 12,405 26,414 8,460,594 65.5% 114
p Adar Baragha 23,362 19,866 8,480,461 65.75% 11.4
p Aghbalou 17,655 155,046 8,633,507 66.9% i1.4
p Bel Abbas 28,494 242,779 8,378,286 68.8% 114
p Tizgui 20,082 103,827 8,982,112 69.6% 11.4
p AitHmad 19,934 85,542 9,067,654 0.2% i1.4
p Tizgui 22,475 85,542 9,153,195 70.9% 11.4
p  Oumast 9,998 60,737 9213932 71.4% 113
p Imiki 31,829 85,292 9,299,224 72.0% 1.3
p  Ait Ouzkri 20,773 68,644 9,367,863 72.6% 11.3
p Agadir Basagha 24,673 68,644 5,436,512 73.1% 11.3
p Tizi 14,360 101,357 9,537,870 73.9% 11.3
p Ifit Baragha 36,770 60,487 0,598,156 74.3 11.3
p Ait Tirghit 27,815 84,460 9,682,816 75.0% 11.2
p Agadir Ait Brahim 10,971 47,169 9,729,985 73.4% 11.2
p Lakasma 43,005 50,138 9,750,123 75.7%  11.2
p Agadir Ait Bourd 18,194 101,414 9,881,536 76.5% 11.1
p Tamsoult 24,220 7,908 9,889,444 76.6% 11.0
p Tagadirt (Ait Bouimzgan) 32,643 46087 9,935,331 77.0% 110
p  Afella Quassif 9,917 40,599 9,976,430 71.3% 10.9
p Ait Zitoun 23,220 58,074 10,034,504 77.7% 109
d Ait Atmane 31,688 80,117 10,114,621 78.3% 9.5
d Ait Bourd 20,792 76,620 10,191,241 78.9% 9.5
d Agouns 10,288 78,865 10,270,106 79.5% 94
d Abadou 19,146 84,206 10,354,312 80.2% 93
m Inzaine 36,250 1,563,570 11,917,882 92.3% 9.1
d Ait Bouzid 26,368 87,336 12,005,218 93.0% B.9
d  Ait Smil 20,467 111,423 12,116,641 . 93.8% 8.5
d  Ait Cutmane 24,918 109,899 12,226,540 94.7% 8.5
d Lemdinat 88,562 116,280 12,342,820 95.6% 83
d Ansmrou 47,945 115,639 12,458,459 926.5% 83
d  Toulkine 23,742 135,709 12,594,168 97.5% 8.0
d Douzrou 23,449 155,298 12,749,466 98.7% 7.3
d  Tairt 43,039 162,173 12,911.639 100.0% 7.6
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